

C-482 No. 826 of 2020

Hon'ble N.S. Dhanik, J .

Mr. Vivek Shukla, learned counsel for the applicant.

Mr. Balwinder Thind, learned Brief Holder for the State

Mr. S.K. Mandal, learned counsel for the third respondent.

Learned counsel for the applicant prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

List this case on 12.03.2021.

Meanwhile, learned State Counsel may also file their counter affidavit.

Interim order is extended till the next date of listing.

(N.S. Dhanik, J.)

23.02.2021

SB