

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>IA No.4434 of 2021 (Misc. Appl.)  IA No.4435 of 2021 (Misc. Appl.)  IA No.4436 of 2021 (Misc. Appl.)  IA No.4437 of 2022 (Urgency Appl.)  IA No.4438 of 2022 (Misc. Appl.)  In  C-482 No.826 of 2020  <u><b>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</b></u></p> <p>Mr. Vivek Shukla, Advocate for the applicant.  Mr. Siddhartha Bisht, Brief Holder for the State of Uttarakhand.  Mr. S.K. Mandal, Advocate for respondent no.2.</p> <p>This C482 Application has been listed today on number of pending applications, the details of which are given hereinabove. By virtue of which the parties to the proceedings have filed their respective rejoinder and counter affidavits, as well as the supplementary affidavits filed in support of their contentions. The said application would stand allowed. The respective affidavits are taken on record.</p> <p>There is an office report that respondent no.3 has not been served with the notices.  Counsel for the applicant is granted a week's time to take fresh steps to serve respondent no.3.  List alongwith the connected C482 Application No.2123 of 2019.  The interim order already granted on 11.12.2020 would remain extended till next date of listing under the same terms and conditions.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)</b>  03.01.2023</p> <p>Arti</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--