

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>18.04.2024</u>		<p>C482 No. 826 of 2020</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Ramji Srivastava, learned counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>2. Mr. Rakesh Negi, learned Brief Holder for the State.</p> <p>3. Mr. S.K. Mandal, learned counsel for the victim.</p> <p>4. With the consent of the learned counsel for the parties, list on 24.05.2024.</p> <p>5. Urgency Application (IA No.4441 of 2024) is disposed of accordingly.</p> <p>6. Meanwhile, if the applicant – Jodhram Joshi, moves an application for adjournment before the Trial Court, learned Trial Court shall consider the same till 24.05.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b> 18.04.2024</p> <p>Pant/</p>