

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>01.08.2024</u>		<p>C-482 No. 826 of 2020 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Mr. Ramji Srivastava, learned counsel for the applicant, Mr. V.K. Jemini, learned Deputy Advocate General for the State and Mr. S.K. Mandal, learned counsel for the respondent no. 3.</p> <p>2. Learned counsel for the State has sought further one week's time to file a detailed affidavit with copies of call details and CCTV footage.</p> <p>3. In the interest of justice, last opportunity is being granted.</p> <p>4. List on 24.08.2024 for final hearing under the same head.</p> <p>5. Till then, the further proceedings of Sessions Trial No. 153 of 2016, pending before the Court of Ist Additional Sessions Judge, Rudrapur, District Udham Singh Nagar, are stayed qua the applicant-Jodhram Joshi.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 01.08.2024</p> <p>Shiksha</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--